ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA

Total Receipts

Expenditure by Component

ESTABLISHING NEW AND SCALING-UP WELL-
PERFORMING EXISTING ACEs FOR DEVELOPMENT
IMPACT

1,282,062,400.00

1,079,689,266.26

1,674,360,078.27

1,098,068,674.29

LAGOS
e
SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Sources and Uses of Funds
Report From 01/07/2024 to 31/12/2024
G- Report Currency: NAIRA
Current Period Last Period Cumulative Cumulative to-date

Receipts

REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (IDA) 0.00 1,674,360,078.27 1,674,360,078.27
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (AFD) 0.00 0.00 0.00
SALES FROM CONSULTANCY 0.00 0.00 0.00
MISCELLANOUS RECEIPTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
SCHOOL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEES FROM SHORT COURSES 0.00 0.00 0.00
BENCH/RENTAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTITUTIONAL CONTRIBUTION 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOANSFROM INSTITUTION 1,282,062,400.00 0.00 1,282,062,400.00
INTEREST RECEIVED FROM DOLLAR BANK ACC1 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST RECEIVED FROM NAIRA BANK ACCT. 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,956,422,478.27

2,177,757,940.55

FOSTERING REGIONAL PARTNERSHIPS AND 0.00 0.00 0.00
SCHOLARSHIPS
ENHANCINGNATIONAL AND REGIONAL LEVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00

PROJECT FACILITATION AND M&E

Total Expenditure 1,079,689,266.26 1,098,068,674.29 2,177,757,940.55
Receipt Less Expenditure 202,373,133.74 576,291,403.98 778,664,537.72
Add: Exchange Rate Difference 424,742,633.98 (79,208.80) 424,663,425.18
Add: Unretired Advances and Unremitted Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Change in Cash

627,115,767.72

576,212,195.18

1.203,327,962.90

O pening Balance
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 576,212,195.18 0.00 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCOU 0.00 0.00 0.00

Report printed on 17 January 2025 20:43:31



ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA

LAGOS
T WO RANE,
SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Sources and Uses of Funds
Report From 01/07/2024 to 31/12/2024
UNILG-1 Report Currency: NAIRA
Total Opening Balance 576,212,195.18 0.00 0.00

Add: Net Change in Cash 627,115,767.72

Net Cash Available 1,203,327,962.90

Closing Balance
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 1,203,327,962.90
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCO 0.00
Total Closing Balance 1,203,327,962.90

Notes: The following rates were used for conversion:

Opening balances of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

IBRD funds received and any foreign expenditures made are converted
at the rate of exchange on the Date of the transaction.

Closing balance of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

Schedule to Sources and Uses of Funds

Unremitted Taxes and Unretired Advances

576,212,195.18

576,212,195.18

0.00
0.00
0.00
576,212,195.18
0.00
0.00

576,212,195.18

Debit

Total 0.00

Difference as par Souces and Uses of Funds: 0.00

0.00

1,203,327,962.90

1,203,327,962.90

0.00
0.00
0.00
1,203,327,962.90
0.00
0.00

1,203,327,962.90

Report printed on 17 January 2025 20:43:31
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ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA
LAGOS

T TREWORLD BANES T

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/07/2024

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account
Currency: NAIRA

Cash Book as at 31/07/2024 517,115,403.15

1. Add: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques (List Attached) 8,014,927.20
2. Add: Credits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 0.00
Sub-Total (1&2) 8,014,927.20
3. Less: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank (List Attached) 0.00
4. Less: Debits in Banks notin Cash Book (List Attached) 6,772.50
Sub-Total (3&4) 6,772.50
Balance as per Reconciliation (Bank Balance) - (A) 525,123,557.85
Balance as per Bank Statements as at 31/07/2024 -(B) 525,123,557.85
Variance (A - B) 0.00

Name Signature Date
Prepared by: Aauéz.;w% Oro (e fu P ( = V/’)—o o

Checked by: @w\,o/é\iw& leﬁtc@w\[ PP ’ l 7//@ P%M s
Authorized by: @M%* Lu(ﬂ QYC(?* A,Mbu i 'W/UMM”&




ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA
LAGOS

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/07/2024

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account
Currency: NAIRA

NOTE 1: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

1 30/08/2023 01 WHT ON INVERTER FOR DATA MGT OFFICE 40,820.00
2 01/05/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON DATA MANAGEMENT TRAINING 174,418.60
3 24/05/2024 01 VAT ON PARTITIONING OF LEGACY UNIT OF SPGS 137,232.56
4 14/06/2024 01 PAYMENT FOR NEWSPAPER ADVERT FOR THE SUPPLY ( 309,418.60
5 24/06/2024 01 VATON ADVERT FOR SUUPLY OF LAB EQUIPMENT 33,750.00
6 24/06/2024 01 STAMP DUTY ON PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 177,840.00
7 24/06/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 1,240,744.19
8 24/06/2024 01 VAT ON ADVERT 48,110.66
9 24/06/2024 01 WHT ON ADVERT 32,073.17
10 09/07/2024 01 VAT ON DEVELOPMENT OF DATA ANALYSIS SOLUTION 174,418.60
11 11/07/2024 01 VAT ON ACCOMMODATION AND FEEDING FOR FACILITA 18,503.20
12 11/07/2024 01 WHTON ACCOMMODATION AND FEEDING FOR FACILI 12,335.47
13 16/07/2024 01 VAT ON AUDIT FEE 138,750.00
14 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF VAT ON CENTRE BUILDING VALUATION NC 3,049,018.92
15 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF WHT ON CENTER BUILDING VALUATION [ 2,032,679.28
16 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF 2023 FINANCIAL STATEMENT REIMBURSIB 147,000.00
17 18/07/2024 01 VATON BOX OF CATUTP CABLE 55,813.95
18 30/07/2024 01 PAYMENT FOR PRINTING AND CONSUMABLES FOR OFF 192,000.00

8,014,927.20




ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA

LAGOS
SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/07/2024
Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA

NOTE 2: Credits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
0.00

NOTE 3: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank Statement

Date = Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 4: Debits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
1 31 July 202¢ BANK CHARGES 6,772.50

6,772.50




ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA

LAGOS
SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/08/2024
Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA

Cash Book as at 31/08/2024 461,307,037.31
1. Add: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques (List Attached) 53,869,760.54
2. Add: Credits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 0.00
Sub-Total (1&:2) 53,869,760.54
3. Less: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank (List Attached) 0.00
4. Less: Debits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 2,150.00
Sub-Total (3&4) 2,150.00
Balance as per Reconciliation (Bank Balance) - (A) 515,174,647.85
Balance as per Bank Statements as at 31/08/2024 -(B) 515,174,647.85
Variance (A - B) 0.00
Name Signature Date

Prepared by: ‘A‘t‘QL—LJk%i/U?, O (2 g}/ [© ( eq / 292 ¢
Checked by: @ mﬁl& Lw@ wa%wiwt (o / o3 / LA

S R RN W e T2 2d




ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA
LAGOS

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/08/2024

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account
Currency: NAIRA

NOTE 1: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

1 30/08/2023 01 WHTON INVERTER FOR DATA MGT OFFICE 40,820.00
2 01/05/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON DATA MANAGEMENT TRAINING 174,418.60
3 24/05/2024 01 VAT ON PARTITIONING OF LEGACY UNIT OF SPGS 137,232.56
4 14/06/2024 01 PAYMENT FOR NEWSPAPER ADVERT FOR THE SUPPLY( 309,418.60
5 24/06/2024 01 VAT ON ADVERT FOR SUUPLY OF LAB EQUIPMENT 33,750.00
6 24/06/2024 01 STAMP DUTY ON PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 177,840.00
7 24/06/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 1,240,744.19
8 24/06/2024 01 VAT ON ADVERT 48,110.66
9 24/06/2024 01 WHT ON ADVERT 32,073.17
10 09/07/2024 01 VAT ON DEVELOPMENT OF DATA ANALYSIS SOLUTION 174,418.60
11 11/07/2024 01 VAT ON ACCOMMODATION AND FEEDING FOR FACILITA 18,503.20
12 11/07/2024 01 WHT ON ACCOMMODATION AND FEEDING FOR FACILI1 12,335.47
13 16/07/2024 01 VAT ON AUDIT FEE 138,750.00
14 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF VAT ON CENTRE BUILDING VALUATION NC 3,049,018.92
15 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF WHT ON CENTER BUILDING VALUATION ! 2,032,679.28
16 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF 2023 FINANCIAL STATEMENT REIMBURSIE 147,000.00
17 18/07/2024 01 VAT ON BOX OF CATUTP CABLE 55,813.95
18 28/08/2024 01 PAYMENT OF REGIONAL ONE MONTH INTERSHIP ALLC 400,000.00

19 28/08/2024 01 PROCURMENT OF RESEARCH CHEMICALS AND REAGE 3,479,945.00




ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA
LAGOS

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/08/2024

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account
Currency: NAIRA

20 28/08/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON CHEMICAL AND REAGENTS 274,732.50
21 28/08/2024 01 WHT ON LABORATORY CHEMICALS AND REAGENTS 183,155.00
22 28/08/2024 01 PAYMENT FOR COSMETICS PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT F 17,107,203.64
23 28/08/2024 01 VAT ON LABORATORY EQUIUPMENT 1,366,026.38
24 28/08/2024 01 WHT ON LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 910,684.25
25 28/08/2024 01 STAMP DUTY ON PURCHASE OF LABORATORY EQUPMI 195,797.11
26 28/08/2024 01 PAYMENT ON CERTIFICATE OF VALUATION NO. 7 FOR BUI 19,556,116.26
27 28/08/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON VALUATION NO. 7 OF BUILDING COM 1,543,903.92
28 28/08/2024 01 WHTON BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 1,029,269.28

53,869,760.54

NOTE 2: Credits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
0.00

NOTE 3: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank Statement

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
0.00

NOTE 4: Debits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
1 31August2 BANK STATEMENT 2,150.00




ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA
LAGOS

T WORLE BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statementas at 31/08/2024

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account
Currency: NAIRA

2,150.00



ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA

LAGOS
SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/09/2024
Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA

Cash Book as at 30/09/2024 392,975,276.13

1. Add: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques (List Attached) 19,809,196.17
2. Add: Credits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 0.00
Sub-Total (18:2) 19,809,196.17
3. Less: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank (List Attached) 0.00
4. Less: Debits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 11,932.50
Sub-Total (3&4) 11,932.50
Balance as per Reconciliation (Bank Balance) - (A) 412,772,539.80
Balance as per Bank Statements as at 30/09/2024 -(B) 412,772,539.81
Variance (A - B) (0.01)

Name Signature Date

Prepared by: HC’ o W/\L Oires LJ% ﬁ"" |5 / (O /ch_yg |
Checked by: @wo/é» L‘/(} rﬁ\ﬁ’f{ A&évwv{ub\ ( S/// D/VT%
Authorizedby:@mogpo é,\é@ MC@’ MW\ZW / S//{ o/”l/@ 2)}/




ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA

: LAGOS
SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/09/2024
Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account
rren NAIRA
NOTE 1: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques
Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
1 30/08/2023 01 WHT ON INVERTER FOR DATA MGT OFFICE 40,820.00
2 01/05/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON DATA MANAGEMENT TRAINING 174,418.60
3 24/05/2024 01 VAT ON PARTITIONING OF LEGACY UNIT OF SPGS 137,232.56
4 14/06/2024 01 PAYMENT FOR NEWSPAPER ADVERT FOR THE SUPPLY ¢ 309,418.60
5 24/06/2024 01 VAT ON ADVERT FOR SUUPLY OF LAB EQUIPMENT 33,750.00 -
6 24/06/2024 01 STAMP DUTY ON PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 177,840.00
7 24/06/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 1,240,744.19
8 24/06/2024 01 VAT ON ADVERT 48,110.66
9 24/06/2024 01 WHT ON ADVERT 32,073.17
10 09/07/2024 01 VAT ON DEVELOPMENT OF DATA ANALYSIS SOLUTION 174,418.60
11 11/07/2024 01 VAT ON ACCOMMODATION AND FEEDING FOR FACILITA 18,503.20
12 11/07/2024 01 WHT ON ACCOMMODATION AND FEEDING FOR FACILI 12,335.47
13 16/07/2024 01 VAT ON AUDIT FEE 138,750.00
14 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF VAT ON CENTRE BUILDING VALUATION NC 3,049,018.92
15 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF WHT ON CENTER BUILDING VALUATION | 2,032,679.28
16 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF 2023 FINANCIAL STATEMENT REIMBURSIE 147,000.00
17 18/07/2024 01 VAT ON BOX OF CAT UTP CABLE 55,813.95
18 28/08/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON CHEMICAL AND REAGENTS 274,732.50

19 28/08/2024 01 VAT ON LABORATORY EQUIUPMENT 1,366,026.38



ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA

LAGOS
SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/09/2024
Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA

20 28/08/2024 01 WHT ON LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 910,684.25
21 28/08/2024 01 STAMP DUTY ON PURCHASE OF LABORATORY EQUPMI 195,797.11
22 28/08/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON VALUATION NO. 7 OF BUILDING CON 1,543,903.92
23 28/08/2024 01 WHT ON BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 1,029,269.28
24 20/09/2024 01 PAYMENT OF STAMP DUTY ON LIBRARY STUDIO 198,963.91
25 20/09/2024 01 PAY OF WHT DEDUCTED FROM BOARNERGES VALUATIO 686,527.00
26 20/09/2024 01 VAT ON LABRARY STUDO FOR RECORDING VALUATIOI 1,029,790.50
27 23/09/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON ACCOMMODATION 6,110.76
28 23/09/2024 01 WHT ON ACCOMMODATION 4,073.84
29 24/09/2024 01 VAT ON REPAIR OF SPEED BREAKER 35,437.47
30 25/09/2024 01 WHT DEDUCTED FRO TANBATA GLOBAL SERVICES 1,081,980.82
31 25/09/2024 01 VAT ON REGIONAL RETURE TICKET 1,622,971.23
32 27/09/2024 01 CONTRIBUTION TO FASU GAME HOSTED BY UNILAG 2,000,000.00

NOTE 2: Credits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

19,809,196.17

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
0.00

NOTE 3: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank Statement

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
0.00




ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA
LAGOS

ITHEWORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/09/2024

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account
Currency; NAIRA

NOTE 4: Debits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
1 30 Septemt BANK CHARGES 11,932.50

11,932.50




ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA
LAGOS

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statementas at 31/10/2024

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account
Currency: NAIRA

Cash Book as at 31/10/2024 313,146,370.50

1. Add: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques (List Attached) 32,472,671.01
2. Add: Credits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 0.00
Sub-Total (1&2) 32,472,671.01
3. Less: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank (List Attached) 0.00
4. Less: Debits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 8,277.49
Sub-Total (3&4) 8,277.49
Balance as per Reconciliation (Bank Balance) - (A) -345,610,764.02
Balance as per Bank Statements as at 31/10/2024 -(B) 345,610,764.02
Variance (A - B) 0.00

Name Signature Date
Prepared by: /}ca%(wxl/\i, &2 (‘-’[LO\ iz 08/“ (Q'OQ’LF

Checked by: mo%_c; /é._\(} M«/!@é/szé% DF / [ / 1_0/7#
A““‘“‘“‘“’“@W,QOQ% (7; A@é~ M,W;duui . | D+t /’L“’V



ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA
LAGOS

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/10/2024

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account
Currency: NAIRA

NOTE 1: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

1 01/05/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON DATA MANAGEMENT TRAINING 174,418.60
2 24/05/2024 01 VAT ON PARTITIONING OF LEGACY UNIT OF SPGS 137,232.56
3 14/06/2024 01 PAYMENT FOR NEWSPAPER ADVERT FOR THE SUPPLY ¢ 309,418.60
4 24/06/2024 01 VAT ON ADVERT FOR SUUPLY OF LAB EQUIPMENT 33,750.00
5 24/06/2024 01 STAMP DUTY ON PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 177,840.00
6 24/06/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 1,240,744.19
7 24/06/2024 01 VAT ON ADVERT 48,110.66
8 24/06/2024 01 WHT ON ADVERT 32,073.17
9 09/07/2024 01 VAT ON DEVELOPMENT OF DATA ANALYSIS SOLUTION 174,418.60
10 11/07/2024 01 VAT ON ACCOMMQODATION AND FEEDING FOR FACILITA 18,503.20
11 11/07/2024 01 WHT ON ACCOMMODATION AND FEEDING FOR FACILI1 12,335.47
12 16/07/2024 01 VAT ON AUDIT FEE 138,750.00
13 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF VAT ON CENTRE BUILDING VALUATION NC 3,049,018.92
14 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF WHT ON CENTER BUILDING VALUATION ! 2,032,679.28
15 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF 2023 FINANCIAL STATEMENT REIMBURSIB 147,000.00
16 18/07/2024 01 VAT ON BOX OF CAT UTP CABLE 55,813.95
17 28/08/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON CHEMICAL AND REAGENTS 274,732.50
18 28/08/2024 01 VAT ON LABORATORY EQUIUPMENT 1,366,026.38

19 28/08/2024 01 WHT ON LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 910,684.25



ACEDHARS

UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA
LAGOS
SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Bank Reconciliation Statementas at 31/10/2024
Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account
Currency: NAIRA
20 28/08/2024 01 STAMP DUTY ON PURCHASE OF LABORATORY EQUPMI 195,797.11
21 28/08/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON VALUATION NO. 7 OF BUILDING CON 1,543,903.92
22 28/08/2024 01 WHT ON BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 1,029,269.28
23 20/09/2024 01 PAYMENT OF STAMP DUTY ON LIBRARY STUDIO 198,963.91
24 20/09/2024 01 PAY OF WHT DEDUCTED FROM BOARNERGES VALUATIO 686,527.00
25 20/09/2024 01 VAT ON LABRARY STUDO FOR RECORDING VALUATIOI 1,029,790.50
26 23/09/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON ACCOMMODATION 6,110.76
27 23/09/2024 01 WHT ON ACCOMMODATION 4,073.84
28 24/09/2024 01 VAT ON REPAIR OF SPEED BREAKER 35,437.47
29 25/09/2024 01 WHT DEDUCTED FRO TANBATA GLOBAL SERVICES 1,081,980.82
30 25/09/2024 01 VAT ON REGIONAL RETURE TICKET 1,622,971.23
31 04/10/2024 01 VAT LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 657,375.00
32 04/10/2024 01 PAYMENT OF STAMP DUTY ON LABORATORY EQUIPMEN 196,768.00
33 04/10/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 1,372,800.00
34 04/10/2024 01 PAYMENTOF WHT ON LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 915,200.00
35 10/10/2024 01 PAYMENT OF VAT ON VALUATION NO. 8 2,108,473.60
36 10/10/2024 01 PAYMENT OF WHT ON CENTRE BUILDING VALUATION | 1,405,649.07
37 21/10/2024 01 VAT ON SUPPLY OF GLASSWARE APPARATUS 697,566.67
38 25/10/2024 01 PAYMENT FOR OFFICE STATIONARIES 36,400.00
39 28/10/2024 01 SUPPORT FOR BUSARY DAY 2024 1,000,000.00

40 29/10/2024 01 STUDENT RESEARCH GRANT AWARD 705,000.00



ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA

LAGOS
SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/10/2024

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA
41 29/10/2024 01 STUDENT RESEARCH GRANT 741,750.00
42 29/10/2024 01 STUDENT INTERSHIP ALLOWANCE 70,000.00
43 29/10/2024 01 STUDENT INTERSHIP ALLOWANCE 70,000.00
44 29/10/2024 01 SUPPLY OF CHEMICALS AND REAGENTS 4,177,625.00
45 29/10/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON SUPPLY OF CHEMICAL AND REAGENT! 329,812.50
46 29/10/2024 01 WHT TAXON SUPPLY OF REAGENTS FOR LABORATORY 219,875.00

32,472,671.01

NOTE 2: Credits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
0.00

NOTE 3: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank Statement

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
0.00

NOTE 4: Debits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount.
1 310October BANK CHARGES 8,277.49

8,277.49




ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA
LAGOS

T wORLD BaN

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/11/2024

Bank Account; 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account
Currency: NAIRA

Cash Book as at 30/11/2024

1. Add: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques (List Attached)

1,345,218,768.27
28,711,733.55

Checked by: @M [ [5«&’ M %ww;éw
Authorized by: (QW, L,QA @ | /ﬁréé 4 M

2. Add: Credits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 0.00
Sub-Total (1&2) 28,711,733.55
3. Less: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank (List Attached) 0.00
4. Less: Debits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 15,802.50
Sub-Total (3&4) 15,802.50
Balance as per Reconciliation (Bank Balance) - (A) 1,373,914,699.32
Balance as per Bank Statements as at 30/11/2024 -(B) 1,373,914,699.32
Variance (A - B) 0.00
Name Signature Date
preparedby: Al C SApe @rof (o fe ; [@/{}/D/o)fﬁ

(o [t 202
(sf12/



ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA

LAGOS
SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/11/2024
Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA

NOTE 1: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

1 01/05/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON DATA MANAGEMENT TRAINING 174,418.60
2 24/05/2024 01 VAT ON PARTITIONING OF LEGACY UNIT OF SPGS 137,232.56
3 14/06/2024 01 PAYMENT FOR NEWSPAPER ADVERT FOR THE SUPPLY ¢ 309,418.60
4 24/06/2024 01 VAT ON ADVERT FOR SUUPLY OF LAB EQUIPMENT 33,750.00
5 24/06/2024 01 STAMP DUTY ON PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 177,840.00
6 24/06/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON PURCHASE OF COMPUTER 1,240,744.19
7 24/06/2024 01 VAT ON ADVERT 48,110.66
8 24/06/2024 01 WHT ON ADVERT 32,073.17
9 09/07/2024 01 VAT ON DEVELOPMENT OF DATA ANALYSIS SOLUTION 174,418.60
10 11/07/2024 01 VAT ON ACCOMMO DATION AND FEEDING FOR FACILITA 18,503.20
11 11/07/2024 01 WHTON ACCOMMODATION AND FEEDING FOR FACILI1 12,335.47
12 16/07/2024 01 VAT ON AUDIT FEE 138,750.00
13 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF VAT ON CENTRE BUILDING VALUATION NC 3,049,018.92
14 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF WHT ON CENTER BUILDING VALUATION [ 2,032,679.28
15 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF 2023 FINANCIAL STATEMENT REIMBURSIE 147,000.00
16 18/07/2024 01 VAT ON BOX OF CATUTP CABLE 55,813.95
17 28/08/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON CHEMICAL AND REAGENTS 274,732.50
18 28/08/2024 01 VAT ON LABORATORY EQUIUPMENT 1,366,026.38

19 28/08/2024 01 WHT ON LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 910,684.25



ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA

: : LAGOS
SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Bank Reconciliation Statementas at 30/11/2024
Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account
Currency; NAIRA
20 28/08/2024 01 STAMP DUTY ON PURCHASE OF LABORATORY EQUPMI 195,797.11
21 28/08/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON VALUATION NO. 7 OF BUILDING COM 1,543,903.92
22 28/08/2024 01 WHT ON BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 1,029,269.28
23 20/09/2024 01 PAYMENT OF STAMP DUTY ON LIBRARY STUDIO 198,963.91
24 20/09/2024 01 PAY OF WHT DEDUCTED FROM BOARNERGES VALUATIO 686,527.00
25 20/09/2024 01 VAT ON LABRARY STUDO FOR RECORDING VALUATIOI 1,029,790.50
26 23/09/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON ACCOMMODATION 6,110.76
27 23/09/2024 01 WHTON ACCOMMODATION 4,073.84
28 24/09/2024 01 VAT ON REPAIR OF SPEED BREAKER 35,437.47
29 25/09/2024 01 WHT DEDUCTED FRO TANBATA GLOBAL SERVICES 1,081,980.82
30 25/09/2024 01 VAT ON REGIONAL RETURE TICKET 1,622,971.23
31 04/10/2024 01 VAT LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 657,375.00
32 04/10/2024 01 PAYMENT OF STAMP DUTY ON LABORATORY EQUIPMEN 196,768.00
33 04/10/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 1,372,800.00
34 04/10/2024 01 PAYMENTOF WHT ON LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 915,200.00
35 10/10/2024 01 PAYMENT OF VAT ON VALUATION NO. 8 2,108,473.60
36 10/10/2024 01 PAYMENT OF WHT ON CENTRE BUILDING VALUATION I 1,405,649.07
37 21/10/2024 01 VAT ON SUPPLY OF GLASSWARE APPARATUS 697,566.67
38 29/10/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON SUPPLY OF CHEMICAL AND REAGENT: 329,812.50
39 04/11/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON REMODELLING OF UNILAG STUDIO 323,626.82

40 04/11/2024 01 WHT ON REMODELLING OF UNILAG STUDIO 215,751.21




ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA

LAGOS
SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/11/2024
Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA

41 11/11/2024 01 PAYMENT OF VAT ON REPAIR OF INVERTER AT DATA MG 13,862.79
42 11/11/2024 01 PAYMENT OF VAT ON COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 8,232.56
43 18/11/2024 01 VAT ON SUPPLY OF COMPUTER 650,411.16
44 21/11/2024 01 STUDENT INTERSHIP ALLOWANCE 464,760.00
45 21/11/2024 01 STUDENT INTERSHIP ALLOWANCE 464,760.00
46 22/11/2024 01 REFUND OF STUDENT VISA EXTENSION EXPENSES 1,118,308.00

28,711,733.55

NOTE 2: Credits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date = Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 3: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank Statement

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
0.00

NOTE 4: Debits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
1 30 Novemb: BANK CHARGES 15,802.50

15,802.50



ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA
LAGOS

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statementas at 31/12/2024

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account
Currency; NAIRA

Cash Book as at 31/12/2024 1,203,347,527.90

1. Add: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques (List Attached) 7,597,546.28
2. Add: Credits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 0.00
Sub-Total (1&2) 7,597,546.28
3. Less: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank (List Attached) 0.00
4. Less: Debits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 19,565.00
Sub-Total (3&:4) 19,565.00
Balance as per Reconciliation (Bank Balance) - (A) 1,210,925,509.18
Balance as per Bank Statements as at 31/12/2024 -(B) 1,210,925,509.18
Variance (A - B) 0.00

Name Signature Date

Preperad by: A0 G ,:/»//LL O [ fte_ aé/w 07/" //9/0 5 5
cvsstre (ol fnts. plfebins oot [2rs
Authorized by: @M\/fbv ,Q/\ éz A\ﬁ@;— M i ;[M Z‘)%//Q / /2/0 5 i)



ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA
LAGOS

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/12/2024

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account
Currency: NAIRA

NOTE 1: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques

Date Mandate Reference Particulars
1 14/06/2024 01 PAYMENT FOR NEWSPAPER ADVERT FOR THE SUPPLY (
2 18/07/2024 01 PAYMENT OF 2023 FINANCIAL STATEMENT REIMBURSIE
3 23/09/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON ACCOMMODATION
4 23/09/2024 01 WHT ON ACCOMMODATION
5 21/11/2024 01 STUDENT INTERSHIP ALLOWANCE
6 21/11/2024 01 STUDENT INTERSHIP ALLOWANCE
7 30/12/2024 01 VAT ON CENTER BUILDING VALUATION CERTIFICATE N(
8 30/12/2024 01 WHT ON CENTER BUILDING VALUATION NO. 10
9 30/12/2024 01 VAT PAYMENT ON FLIGHT TICKET
10 30/12/2024 01 VAT ON SUPPLY OF INVERTER AND BATTERIES

NOTE 2: Credits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date = Mandate Reference Particulars

NOTE 3: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank Statement

Date = Mandate Reference Particulars

Amount
309,418.60

147,000.00

6,110.76

4,073.84

464,760.00

464,760.00

3,057,850.22

2,038,566.81

895,681.05

209,325.00

7,597,546.28

0.00

0.00




ACEDHARS
UNIVERSITY ROAD, AKOKA

LAGOS
SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Bank Reconciliation Statementas at 31/12/2024
Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA

NOTE 4: Debits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
1 31 Decembt BANK CHARGE 19,565.00

19,565.00
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CBN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

5 August 2024
11:10:50

Customer : 2162 UNIVERSITY OF LAGOS Account No: 0230216261149
Street : STREET NOT DEFINED  Account Name: UNILAG AFRICAN CEN  Currency : NGN

TRE OF EXCEL TSA
LAGOS Statement Period: 15 JUL 2024 TO 31 JUL 2024
TIME: 11:10AM

Balance At

15 JUL 2 i oo,

R-1078087
404/VARIO
US:103558:
Remita

19JUL 24 Account to FT24201KJ 19 JUL 24 -38,625 532,15

Account LSX\ABJ ,098.83 0,508.

89

CUET2050F i e e Ty

 IMMABJ e : s ARG e T

i il e
R-1082585
934/VARIO
US:103770:

Remita

o Dbt o - : En

31JUL 24 Account to FT24213NV 31JUL 24 -1,530, 525,12

Account 636\ABJ 215.00 3,557.

85

BALANCE 525,12
AT PERIOD 3,557.
END 85
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A’ Central Bk of Nigeria

2 September 2024
10:52:38
CBN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
Customer : 2162 UNIVERSITY OF LAGOS Account No: 0230216261149
Street : STREET NOT DEFINED  Account Name: UNILAG AFRICAN CEN  Currency : NGN
TRE OF EXCEL TSA
LAGOS Statement Period: 02 AUG 2024 TO 28 AUG 2024

TIME: 10:52AM

Balance At 525,12
Period Sta 3,557.

rt: 85

R-1089947
007/VARIO
US:104004:
Remita

09 AUG 24  Accountto FT24222JG 09 AUG 24 -517,00 515,69
Account D4J\ABJ 7.50 7,292,

Debit

R-1103281
862/VARIO
US:104464:
Remita

Page 1 of 1



@ Central Bank of Nigeria

8 October 2024
15:59:9
CBN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
Customer : 2162 UNIVERSITY OF LAGOS Account No: 0230216261149
Street : STREET NOT DEFINED  Account Name: UNILAG AFRICAN CEN  Currency : NGN
TRE OF EXCEL TSA

LAGOS Statement Period: 03 SEP 2024 TO 27 SEP 2024
TIME: 03:59PM

Balance At 515,17
Period Sta 4,647.
r: 85
03SEP24  Accountto  Froazatwi CEsERaA G gl R
L REhme st R GRaURY B o : Pdgag b S Sadds
R-1107993
348/VARIO
US:104550:
Remita
Debit i
11SEP24  Accountto FT242551N 11 SEP 24 -18,330 456,11
Account 5BE\ABJ 1150.00 3,347,
96
R
24SEP24  Account! L okpoee msERsd: e e ey
= ~ G7R\ABJ . & gogis0s g 13,324,
R-1118501
033/VARIO
US:105027:
Remita
26SEP24  Accountto FT242706Q 26 SEP 24 -18,400 433,33
Account 5JX\ABJ 891,59 2,432,

87

SRl e o0k
iEReeEs ,893.06

R-1122764
886/VARIO
US:105132:

Page 1 of 1




@ Central Bank of Nigeria

5 November 2024
12:7:53
CBN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
Customer : 2162 UNIVERSITY OF LAGOS Account No: 0230216261149
Street : STREET NOT DEFINED Account Name: UNILAG AFRICAN CEN  Currency : NGN
TRE OF EXCEL TSA

LAGOS Statement Period: 03 OCT 2024 TO 23 OCT 2024
TIME: 12:07PM

Balance At
Period Sta
n:

0300124 FAcwouitto v 1 iEpopso 0 L

Accoul

R-1126392
462/VARIO
US:105263:
Remita

100CT 24  Accountto FT242840V

Account 4MH\ABJ

FT2429060

160CT24 :
i . 109V

R-1133203

686/VARIO
US:105474:
Remita

FT24297R4
Account QIMABJ

23 0CT 24

BALANCE
AT PERIOD
END

~ 030CT24

10 OCT 24

. 160CT24

23 OCT 24

412,77
2,539.
81
i -41732| i e o
ooteo0
-26,031 382,00
024.50 9,500.

31

dibogrios ) sy
oosgEs oL oo

-9,688, 345,61
501.46 0,764.
02

345,61
0,764.

i
\
Page 1 of 1



Central Bank of Nigeria

4 December 2024
11:23:22
CBN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
Customer : 2162 UNIVERSITY OF LAGOS Account No: 0230216261149
Street : STREET NOT DEFINED Account Name: UNILAG AFRICAN CEN Currency: NGN
TRE OF EXCEL TSA

LAGOS Statement Period: 01 NOV 2024 TO 25 NOV 2024
TIME: 11:23AM

Balance At 345,61
Period Sta 0,764,
rt: 02
01NOV24 Accountto ~  FT2430609  01NOV24 6,985, 33862
Lo Account:i R i OCY\ABY: : : e 432,50 5331,
R-1143917
778/VARIO
US:105807:
Remita
 Debit _ _
06 NOV 24 Account to FT24311DD 06 NOV 24 -5,150, 333,47
Account VF9\ABJ 645.00 4,686.
52
R-1146352
 951VARIO
. US:05909;
aRemiA e
Debit
15NOV24  Accountto FT24320FV 15 NOV 24 1865 E o 4b0s
o Aot EUNWABY 07,347 7339,
SiEa it e 42 10
R-1151670
132/VARIO
US:106105:
Remita
~ Debit s
21NOV24  Accountto FT24326VM 21 NOV 24 -8,783, 138,18
Account JFY\ABJ 206.28 4,132.
82
 R1154804
~ 328/VARIO
- US:106183;
~ Remita
Debit
25NOV24 “Accountlo o T Ufpasanen i 25NOV24 Lkt B tons e Elgon.
i esune . DswvABS - praviay . Uodado . odees

000 oEn

R-11561346
83/Bulk Cre
dit- C - 106

214-1156
 134683-1
06211

25NOV 24  Accountto FT24330YQ 25 NOV 24 -46,331 1,373,
Account SYMABJ ,833.50 914,69
9.32
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11:23:22

4 December 2024

Balance At
Period Sta

Page 2 of 2



@ Central Bank of Nigeria

CBN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

7 January 2025
9:36:27

Customer: 2162 UNIVERSITY OF LAGOS Account No: 0230216261149

Street : STREET NOT DEFINED  Account Name: UNILAG AFRICAN CEN  Currency : NGN
TRE OF EXCEL TSA

LAGOS Statement Period: 04 DEC 2024 TO 31 DEC 2024

TIME: 09:36AM

Balance At 1,373,
Period Sta 914,69
i: 9.32

04DEC24 Accountto FT24339PP S naDEcoa- SiieBd G e ey
B et el A ShnmEE e DERE e
i - e ' 056

R-1163369

462/VARIO

US:106419:
Remita

Debite e : .
04DEC24  Accountto FT24339Q3 04 DEC 24 14,627 1,352,

Account PCR\ABJ ,531.20 745,10
9.36

RO
 108/VARIO

- US:106421
Remita

Debit

1DEC2S i Acconiio b iETodsiesn. el e e
e R . et eos ey
e | s =
R-1167600
741/VARIO

US:106558:
Remita

Debt ; 7 e
13DEC24  Accountto FT24348B5 13DEC 24 44,026 1,200,
Account YCGWBJ 965.44 160,50
967

.
 057/VARIO

SibEcote e i
i s e 28480
_ i - 825

23DEC24  Ac

R-1175194
651/ VARIO
Us:106821:
Remita

e

27DEC24  Accountto FT243620S 27 DEC 24 -2,820, 1,268,
Account NR5\ABJ 103.96 464,70
4.29
 R1176892
455/VARIO

Page 1 of 2




AN
Xr (]
-;\ Central Bank of Nigeria

7 January 2025
9:36:27
US:106900:
Remita
Balance At 1,373,
Period Sta 914,69
rt: 9.32
Debit
31DEC24  Accountto FT24366PX 31 DEC 24 -2,667, 1,265,
Account JVI\ABJ 571.26 797,13
3.03
R-1178317
344/VARIO
US:107021:
Remita
Debit
31DEC24  Accountto FT24366RB 31 DEC 24 : -54,262 1,211,
Account - POR\ABJ i ,670.85 534,46
: 2.18
R-1178517
321VARIO
US:107030:
Remita
Debit
31DEC24  Accountto FT24366RK 31 DEC 24 -608,95 1,210,
Account P2M\ABJ 3.00 925,50
9.18
R-1178657
164/VARIO
US:107037:
Remita
Debit
BALANCE 1,210,
AT PERIOD 925,50
END 9.18

Page 2 of 2
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